
Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 116 WALDAL Ida
Norway

NOR 18 JUN 2004 37:02

2 114 VICARI Axelle
Italy

ITA 13 JAN 2003 37:30 0:28

3 107 RAWSTRON Charlotte
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 23 DEC 2005 38:57 1:55

4 115 VUCEMILLO Emily
Italy

ITA 12 JUL 2004 40:32 3:30

5 111 BONINO Matilde
Italy

ITA 20 JUL 2004 41:17 4:15

6 108 WHITAKER Eve
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 28 JUL 2005 41:33 4:31

7 118 SCHERLING Aina
Switzerland

SUI 2 MAY 2005 41:44 4:42

8 106 HEDLEY Isla
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 30 JUL 2005 41:56 4:54

9 117 NOVAK Ana
Slovenia

SLO 28 SEP 2006 42:06 5:04

10 119 SCHERLING Sina
Switzerland

SUI 26 FEB 2003 42:12 5:10

11 105 BROWN Louisa
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 12 JAN 2005 42:21 5:19

12 101 BATLLE Blanca
Spain

ESP 25 JUL 2004 42:50 5:48

13 103 GONFAUS Martina
Spain

ESP 5 SEP 2004 44:19 7:17

14 102 BLANCO Jimena
Spain

ESP 24 AUG 2004 46:52 9:50

Intermediate Times: 3.5km 23:37 116 WALDAL Ida (NOR)
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Distance: 5400 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Italy (ITA) 11

114 VICARI Axelle 37:30 2 2

115 VUCEMILLO Emily 40:32 4 4

111 BONINO Matilde 41:17 5 5

2 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 17

107 RAWSTRON Charlotte 38:57 3 3

108 WHITAKER Eve 41:33 6 6

106 HEDLEY Isla 41:56 8 8

105 BROWN Louisa 42:21 11

3 Spain (ESP) 39

101 BATLLE Blanca 42:50 12 12

103 GONFAUS Martina 44:19 13 13

102 BLANCO Jimena 46:52 14 14
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 347 MATHYS Maude
Switzerland

SUI 14 JAN 1987 51:41

2 301 MAYR Andrea
Austria

AUT 15 OCT 1979 52:15 0:34

3 314 DEWALLE Christel
France

FRA 3 JUL 1983 52:32 0:51

4 315 ADKIN Scout
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 16 AUG 1993 52:54 1:13

5 313 SAAPUNKI Susanna
Finland

FIN 14 OCT 1992 53:10 1:29

6 321 MAYER Domenika
Germany

GER 9 OCT 1990 53:53 2:12

7 303 MIRCHEVA Militsa
Bulgaria

BUL 24 MAY 1994 54:26 2:45

8 335 SLOTBOOM Giselle
Netherlands

NED 9 MAR 1993 54:45 3:04

9 330 GIUDICI Gloria Rita Antonia
Italy

ITA 13 AUG 1987 54:51 3:10

10 316 AVERY Kate
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 10 OCT 1991 55:08 3:27

11 310 ITURBE Onditz
Spain

ESP 12 APR 1991 55:16 3:35

12 317 DICKSON Kirsty
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 14 JUL 1996 55:25 3:44

13 322 OED Lisa
Germany

GER 2 JAN 1999 55:25 3:44

14 329 GHELFI Francesca
Italy

ITA 22 NOV 1996 55:38 3:57

15 336 BERSAGEL Annie
Norway

NOR 30 MAR 1983 55:56 4:15

16 345 GEMPERLE Natalia
Switzerland

SUI 9 DEC 1990 56:17 4:36

17 305 SCHORNÁ MATYÁŠOVÁ Pavla
Czech Republic

CZE 14 JAN 1980 56:29 4:48

18 346 KELLER Elin
Switzerland

SUI 17 FEB 1999 56:29 4:48

19 332 SORTINI Elisa
Italy

ITA 17 MAY 1984 56:42 5:01

20 341 SOARES Joana
Portugal

POR 8 SEP 1993 56:44 5:03

21 308 ŠVESTKOVÁ STRUŽKOVÁ Hana
Czech Republic

CZE 18 NOV 1983 57:18 5:37

22 309 CARRION Gisela
Spain

ESP 7 JAN 1994 57:21 5:40

23 331 SCAINI Alessia
Italy

ITA 19 FEB 1999 57:21 5:40

24 306 STRÁNSKÁ Adéla
Czech Republic

CZE 8 SEP 1991 58:31 6:50

25 311 LARA Silvia
Spain

ESP 4 DEC 1986 58:45 7:04

26 325 DALY Sophie
Ireland

IRL 21 SEP 1998 59:12 7:31

27 343 KOLIGAR Mojca
Slovenia

SLO 30 MAR 1982 59:14 7:33

28 307 STRÁNSKÁ Michaela
Czech Republic

CZE 7 APR 1997 59:24 7:43

29 337 LILLESKARE Anita
Norway

NOR 22 AUG 1978 59:33 7:52

30 320 JACOBITZ Esther
Germany

GER 4 SEP 1997 59:51 8:10

31 304 NINEVA Marinela
Bulgaria

BUL 4 JAN 1993 1:00:01 8:20
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

32 318 PAGE Holly
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 17 AUG 2000 1:00:05 8:24

33 340 MADUREIRA Maria
Portugal

POR 12 APR 1977 1:00:09 8:28

34 342 DRAŠLER Varineja
Slovenia

SLO 25 DEC 1995 1:00:21 8:40

35 338 MARKHUS Nora
Norway

NOR 25 AUG 1997 1:00:28 8:47

36 326 HEGARTY Lisa
Ireland

IRL 9 FEB 1993 1:03:30 11:49

37 339 SANGESLAND Ingvild
Norway

NOR 22 MAR 1994 1:03:46 12:05

38 324 HORVÁTH Tímea
Hungary

HUN 5 SEP 1994 1:04:58 13:17

39 344 ZUPANČIČ VALANT Dominika
Slovenia

SLO 25 SEP 1999 1:05:15 13:34

40 302 DIMITROVA Elena
Bulgaria

BUL 30 OCT 1984 1:06:29 14:48

41 333 BORG Rachel
Malta

MLT 25 DEC 1993 1:12:07 20:26

42 334 HILI Carmen
Malta

MLT 18 DEC 1970 1:15:07 23:26

319 HOTTENROTT Laura
Germany

GER 14 MAY 1992 DNF

348 MAURER Melanie
Switzerland

SUI 17 JUN 1988 DNF

Intermediate Times: 7.1km 38:50 347 MATHYS Maude (SUI)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish
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Distance: 9000 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 26

315 ADKIN Scout 52:54 4 4

316 AVERY Kate 55:08 10 10

317 DICKSON Kirsty 55:25 12 12

318 PAGE Holly 1:00:05 32

2 Switzerland (SUI) 35

347 MATHYS Maude 51:41 1 1

345 GEMPERLE Natalia 56:17 16 16

346 KELLER Elin 56:29 18 18

348 MAURER Melanie DNF

3 Italy (ITA) 42

330 GIUDICI Gloria Rita Antonia 54:51 9 9

329 GHELFI Francesca 55:38 14 14

332 SORTINI Elisa 56:42 19 19

331 SCAINI Alessia 57:21 23

4 Germany (GER) 49

321 MAYER Domenika 53:53 6 6

322 OED Lisa 55:25 13 13

320 JACOBITZ Esther 59:51 30 30

319 HOTTENROTT Laura DNF

5 Spain (ESP) 58

310 ITURBE Onditz 55:16 11 11

309 CARRION Gisela 57:21 22 22

311 LARA Silvia 58:45 25 25

6 Czech Republic (CZE) 62

305 SCHORNÁ MATYÁŠOVÁ Pavla 56:29 17 17

308 ŠVESTKOVÁ STRUŽKOVÁ Hana 57:18 21 21

306 STRÁNSKÁ Adéla 58:31 24 24

307 STRÁNSKÁ Michaela 59:24 28

7 Bulgaria (BUL) 78

303 MIRCHEVA Militsa 54:26 7 7

304 NINEVA Marinela 1:00:01 31 31

302 DIMITROVA Elena 1:06:29 40 40

8 Norway (NOR) 79

336 BERSAGEL Annie 55:56 15 15

337 LILLESKARE Anita 59:33 29 29

338 MARKHUS Nora 1:00:28 35 35

339 SANGESLAND Ingvild 1:03:46 37
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Distance: 9000 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

9 Slovenia (SLO) 100

343 KOLIGAR Mojca 59:14 27 27

342 DRAŠLER Varineja 1:00:21 34 34

344 ZUPANČIČ VALANT Dominika 1:05:15 39 39
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 225 MAESTRI Cesare
Italy

ITA 12 NOV 1993 44:48

2 247 ROLLI Dominik
Switzerland

SUI 19 FEB 1996 45:19 0:31

3 213 OSANZ Daniel
Spain

ESP 14 JUN 1998 45:26 0:38

4 210 CORBERA Miquel
Spain

ESP 16 NOV 1999 45:55 1:07

5 221 HANNA Zak
Ireland

IRL 22 NOV 1995 45:55 1:07

6 226 PERKMANN Hannes
Italy

ITA 5 APR 1993 46:08 1:20

7 218 STEWARD Joe
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 19 AUG 1996 46:09 1:21

8 219 ZEUS Maximilian
Germany

GER 11 JUL 1995 46:10 1:22

9 249 SOLDINI Jonas
Switzerland

SUI 21 DEC 2000 46:13 1:25

10 223 BALDACCINI Alex
Italy

ITA 3 APR 1988 46:22 1:34

11 248 SCHMID Jonathan
Switzerland

SUI 5 DEC 1992 46:23 1:35

12 227 ROSTAN Andrea
Italy

ITA 9 NOV 1998 46:26 1:38

13 231 DAHL SOMMERSETH Stian
Norway

NOR 16 JAN 1997 46:46 1:58

14 242 BEČAN Timotej
Slovenia

SLO 7 AUG 1996 46:55 2:07

15 201 INNERHOFER Hans-Peter
Austria

AUT 9 JUL 1995 47:20 2:32

16 246 LUSTENBERGER Daniel
Switzerland

SUI 4 AUG 1992 47:21 2:33

17 217 RICHARDS Christopher
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 19 MAY 1998 47:32 2:44

18 233 FÆRØ Halfdan-Emil
Norway

NOR 7 JUN 1991 48:02 3:14

19 208 KOVÁŘ Jáchym
Czech Republic

CZE 25 MAY 1996 48:13 3:25

20 202 INNERHOFER Manuel
Austria

AUT 9 JUL 1995 48:29 3:41

21 239 GOMES Paulo
Portugal

POR 15 MAY 1973 48:42 3:54

22 236 LEPIARZ Sylwester
Poland

POL 3 JAN 1993 48:55 4:07

23 216 HAWORTH Daniel
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 9 NOV 1989 49:10 4:22

24 244 ŠPANRING Klemen
Slovenia

SLO 21 FEB 2002 49:23 4:35

25 241 MUGA Rui
Portugal

POR 18 MAR 1984 49:27 4:39

26 238 CARVALHO José
Portugal

POR 13 FEB 1977 49:45 4:57

27 243 CVET Miran
Slovenia

SLO 30 APR 1968 49:51 5:03

28 212 JIMÉNEZ Manuel
Spain

ESP 30 MAY 2002 49:53 5:05

29 214 ADKIN Jacob
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 18 MAY 1996 49:56 5:08

30 230 MICALLEF Luke
Malta

MLT 25 NOV 1989 50:01 5:13

31 237 TABOR Dominik
Poland

POL 24 APR 1995 50:13 5:25
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

32 232 DYRHOVDEN Joel
Norway

NOR 12 MAY 1989 50:17 5:29

33 203 TRIAILLE Thibault
Belgium

BEL 11 NOV 2001 50:28 5:40

34 204 MITSOV Dimcho
Bulgaria

BUL 26 JAN 1988 50:49 6:01

35 205 NIKOLOV Yolo
Bulgaria

BUL 4 FEB 1984 51:06 6:18

36 206 BRLICA Pavel
Czech Republic

CZE 1 NOV 1993 51:28 6:40

37 234 SOMMER Anders Jacobsen
Norway

NOR 14 JUN 1997 51:35 6:47

38 211 DIAZ Diego
Spain

ESP 7 MAY 1996 51:39 6:51

39 240 MACEDO Paulo
Portugal

POR 9 MAR 1993 51:46 6:58

40 235 JAŚTAL Piotr
Poland

POL 3 JAN 1994 52:34 7:46

41 220 JUHÁSZ Patrik
Hungary

HUN 29 NOV 2002 53:18 8:30

42 209 VOLÁK Ondřej
Czech Republic

CZE 13 APR 2000 56:39 11:51

43 229 FENECH Jake
Malta

MLT 24 JUN 1994 1:03:39 18:51

207 CHRASCINA Marek
Czech Republic

CZE 16 SEP 1997 DNF

228 FARRUGIA Ryan
Malta

MLT 29 AUG 1987 DNS

Intermediate Times: 7.1km 33:32 225 MAESTRI Cesare (ITA)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start
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Distance: 9000 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Italy (ITA) 17

225 MAESTRI Cesare 44:48 1 1

226 PERKMANN Hannes 46:08 6 6

223 BALDACCINI Alex 46:22 10 10

227 ROSTAN Andrea 46:26 12

2 Switzerland (SUI) 22

247 ROLLI Dominik 45:19 2 2

249 SOLDINI Jonas 46:13 9 9

248 SCHMID Jonathan 46:23 11 11

246 LUSTENBERGER Daniel 47:21 16

3 Spain (ESP) 35

213 OSANZ Daniel 45:26 3 3

210 CORBERA Miquel 45:55 4 4

212 JIMÉNEZ Manuel 49:53 28 28

211 DIAZ Diego 51:39 38

4 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 47

218 STEWARD Joe 46:09 7 7

217 RICHARDS Christopher 47:32 17 17

216 HAWORTH Daniel 49:10 23 23

214 ADKIN Jacob 49:56 29

5 Norway (NOR) 63

231 DAHL SOMMERSETH Stian 46:46 13 13

233 FÆRØ Halfdan-Emil 48:02 18 18

232 DYRHOVDEN Joel 50:17 32 32

234 SOMMER Anders Jacobsen 51:35 37

6 Slovenia (SLO) 65

242 BEČAN Timotej 46:55 14 14

244 ŠPANRING Klemen 49:23 24 24

243 CVET Miran 49:51 27 27

7 Portugal (POR) 72

239 GOMES Paulo 48:42 21 21

241 MUGA Rui 49:27 25 25

238 CARVALHO José 49:45 26 26

240 MACEDO Paulo 51:46 39

8 Poland (POL) 93

236 LEPIARZ Sylwester 48:55 22 22

237 TABOR Dominik 50:13 31 31

235 JAŚTAL Piotr 52:34 40 40
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Distance: 9000 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

9 Czech Republic (CZE) 97

208 KOVÁŘ Jáchym 48:13 19 19

206 BRLICA Pavel 51:28 36 36

209 VOLÁK Ondřej 56:39 42 42

207 CHRASCINA Marek DNF

Malta (MLT) NM

230 MICALLEF Luke 50:01 30 30

229 FENECH Jake 1:03:39 43 43

228 FARRUGIA Ryan DNS
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 13 EHRLE Lukas
Germany

GER 7 NOV 2004 30:14

2 7 TORRELLA Jan
Spain

ESP 22 FEB 2004 32:07 1:53

3 8 VILLAMUERA Marcos
Spain

ESP 27 JUN 2004 32:23 2:09

4 11 GRANT Finlay
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 2 SEP 2003 32:37 2:23

5 18 MATTIO Elia
Italy

ITA 19 JUN 2003 33:06 2:52

6 2 BÍLEK David
Czech Republic

CZE 30 MAY 2003 33:52 3:38

7 16 CURIONI Davide
Italy

ITA 1 JUL 2003 34:04 3:50

8 10 CORDEN Edward
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 26 JAN 2003 34:10 3:56

9 3 PLACATKA Matěj
Czech Republic

CZE 5 AUG 2004 34:36 4:22

10 6 OSANZ Álvaro
Spain

ESP 15 JAN 2003 34:45 4:31

11 5 BARCONS Lleïr
Spain

ESP 6 MAR 2004 35:04 4:50

12 17 LORA MORETTO Nicoló
Italy

ITA 14 SEP 2004 35:21 5:07

13 9 ALLMOND Charlie
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 17 DEC 2005 36:07 5:53

14 15 CAMORANI Marco
Italy

ITA 1 JAN 2003 36:29 6:15

15 22 MARTI Mickael
Switzerland

SUI 3 SEP 2004 36:45 6:31

16 12 O'DOWD Benjamin
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 25 SEP 2003 36:49 6:35

17 4 STRÁNSKÝ Filip
Czech Republic

CZE 15 JAN 2004 36:50 6:36

18 21 FREUND Jonas
Switzerland

SUI 8 JUN 2003 37:26 7:12

19 14 HONTI Marcell
Hungary

HUN 6 MAY 2004 38:08 7:54

20 20 PRITRŽNIK Maj
Slovenia

SLO 8 AUG 2004 38:26 8:12

1 KAUFMAN Nikolay
Bulgaria

BUL 9 MAY 2003 DQ TR17.2.2

Intermediate Times: 3.5km 19:28 13 EHRLE Lukas (GER)

Note:
TR17.2.2  -  jostling / obstruction

Legend:
DQ Disqualified TR Technical Rule
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Distance: 5400 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Spain (ESP) 15

7 TORRELLA Jan 32:07 2 2

8 VILLAMUERA Marcos 32:23 3 3

6 OSANZ Álvaro 34:45 10 10

5 BARCONS Lleïr 35:04 11

2 Italy (ITA) 24

18 MATTIO Elia 33:06 5 5

16 CURIONI Davide 34:04 7 7

17 LORA MORETTO Nicoló 35:21 12 12

15 CAMORANI Marco 36:29 14

3 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 25

11 GRANT Finlay 32:37 4 4

10 CORDEN Edward 34:10 8 8

9 ALLMOND Charlie 36:07 13 13

12 O'DOWD Benjamin 36:49 16

4 Czech Republic (CZE) 32

2 BÍLEK David 33:52 6 6

3 PLACATKA Matěj 34:36 9 9

4 STRÁNSKÝ Filip 36:50 17 17
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 803 DRION DU CHAPOIS Maximilien
Belgium

BEL 28 SEP 1997 3:43:01

2 813 BONIN Arnaud
France

FRA 8 MAY 1985 3:43:55 0:54

3 814 CARDIN Thomas
France

FRA 9 FEB 1995 3:45:42 2:41

4 816 VERMEULEN Kevin
France

FRA 1 OCT 1992 3:46:00 2:59

5 809 AIT MALEK Zaid
Spain

ESP 1 JAN 1984 3:48:34 5:33

6 828 ROTA Andrea
Italy

ITA 22 JUL 2000 3:49:06 6:05

7 837 WENK Stephan
Switzerland

SUI 12 NOV 1982 3:50:05 7:04

8 826 DEMATTEIS Martin
Italy

ITA 24 MAY 1986 3:50:36 7:35

9 812 RAMOS Marcos
Spain

ESP 4 OCT 1989 3:51:03 8:02

10 832 MITRICA Leonard
Romania

ROU 12 NOV 1994 3:51:53 8:52

11 836 MANETSCH Ramon
Switzerland

SUI 25 DEC 1987 3:52:51 9:50

12 825 CAGNATI Luca
Italy

ITA 8 JUN 1990 3:56:19 13:18

13 819 TOWNSHEND Brennan
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 8 JUL 1993 3:57:48 14:47

14 806 LOURING Mads Flensted
Denmark

DEN 8 JAN 1990 3:58:43 15:42

15 831 DAMIAN Bogdan
Romania

ROU 15 SEP 1988 3:59:06 16:05

16 817 CARTWRIGHT Billy
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 24 OCT 1991 3:59:56 16:55

17 811 FERNÁNDEZ Borja
Spain

ESP 13 DEC 1983 4:01:21 18:20

18 802 RIEDER Andreas
Austria

AUT 13 AUG 1986 4:03:08 20:07

19 834 ZINCA Ionut Alin
Romania

ROU 20 JUN 1983 4:04:32 21:31

20 818 LIGHTFOOT Ricky
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 31 MAR 1985 4:06:28 23:27

21 840 SÖRMAN Carl-Johan
Sweden

SWE 21 JUL 1976 4:06:47 23:46

22 820 HÖCHE Marcel
Germany

GER 6 DEC 1993 4:09:10 26:09

23 830 WITEK Andrzej
Poland

POL 13 JUL 1992 4:10:17 27:16

24 804 PECHEK Petr
Czech Republic

CZE 11 APR 1983 4:11:01 28:00

25 833 TOMA Valentin
Romania

ROU 28 JUL 1999 4:21:50 38:49

26 805 JOERGENSEN Kristian
Denmark

DEN 11 JAN 1984 4:22:22 39:21

27 838 LINDEGÅRDH Patrik
Sweden

SWE 11 AUG 1979 4:23:33 40:32

28 835 TRATNIK Marko
Slovenia

SLO 3 MAR 1986 4:24:31 41:30

29 822 CLOAKE Enda
Ireland

IRL 22 MAY 1997 4:27:24 44:23

30 821 PAGOUNADIS Athanasios
Greece

GRE 25 AUG 1987 4:33:13 50:12

31 823 MCEVOY Dillon
Ireland

IRL 7 JUN 1987 4:40:23 57:22
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

32 807 MEINS Jesper
Denmark

DEN 21 DEC 1979 4:42:44 59:43

33 228 FARRUGIA Ryan
Malta

MLT 29 AUG 1987 4:49:18 1:06:17

34 824 O CONNOR Eddie
Ireland

IRL 26 JAN 1988 4:52:34 1:09:33

35 839 LJUNGDAHL Sebastian
Sweden

SWE 13 OCT 1988 4:58:49 1:15:48

36 801 JOCHUM Daniel
Austria

AUT 4 MAY 1993 5:04:18 1:21:17

37 827 MONTANI Riccardo
Italy

ITA 20 OCT 1992 5:07:02 1:24:01 TR57.5.10

810 CARDONA Oriol
Spain

ESP 7 OCT 1994 DNF

808 NØRFELT Christian
Denmark

DEN 6 NOV 1981 DQ TR57.8.1

Intermediate Times: 3.5km 18:41 826 DEMATTEIS Martin (ITA)

12.6km 1:07:17 826 DEMATTEIS Martin (ITA)

20.5km 1:52:44 814 CARDIN Thomas (FRA)

31.8km 2:34:39 809 AIT MALEK Zaid (ESP)

36.5km 2:53:30 803 DRION DU CHAPOIS Maximilien (BEL)

45.7km 3:35:11 803 DRION DU CHAPOIS Maximilien (BEL)

Note:
TR57.5.10  -  Mandatory gear missing at post event random gear check

TR57.8.1  -  shortening the distance to be covered (Mountain / Trail Running)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified TR Technical Rule
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Distance: 48200 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 France (FRA) 9

813 BONIN Arnaud 3:43:55 2 2

814 CARDIN Thomas 3:45:42 3 3

816 VERMEULEN Kevin 3:46:00 4 4

2 Italy (ITA) 26

828 ROTA Andrea 3:49:06 6 6

826 DEMATTEIS Martin 3:50:36 8 8

825 CAGNATI Luca 3:56:19 12 12

827 MONTANI Riccardo 5:07:02 37

3 Spain (ESP) 31

809 AIT MALEK Zaid 3:48:34 5 5

812 RAMOS Marcos 3:51:03 9 9

811 FERNÁNDEZ Borja 4:01:21 17 17

810 CARDONA Oriol DNF

4 Romania (ROU) 44

832 MITRICA Leonard 3:51:53 10 10

831 DAMIAN Bogdan 3:59:06 15 15

834 ZINCA Ionut Alin 4:04:32 19 19

833 TOMA Valentin 4:21:50 25

5 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 49

819 TOWNSHEND Brennan 3:57:48 13 13

817 CARTWRIGHT Billy 3:59:56 16 16

818 LIGHTFOOT Ricky 4:06:28 20 20

6 Denmark (DEN) 72

806 LOURING Mads Flensted 3:58:43 14 14

808 NØRFELT Christian DQ

805 JOERGENSEN Kristian 4:22:22 26 26

807 MEINS Jesper 4:42:44 32 32

7 Sweden (SWE) 83

840 SÖRMAN Carl-Johan 4:06:47 21 21

838 LINDEGÅRDH Patrik 4:23:33 27 27

839 LJUNGDAHL Sebastian 4:58:49 35 35

8 Ireland (IRL) 94

822 CLOAKE Enda 4:27:24 29 29

823 MCEVOY Dillon 4:40:23 31 31

824 O CONNOR Eddie 4:52:34 34 34
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 911 L'HIRONDEL Blandine
France

FRA 3 MAR 1991 4:11:22

2 908 GIL Nuria
Spain

ESP 19 DEC 1991 4:18:16 6:54

3 913 SAGNES Mathilde
France

FRA 29 SEP 1995 4:22:42 11:20

4 915 DAVIS Eleanor
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 21 FEB 1989 4:28:50 17:28

5 906 COMET Anna
Spain

ESP 20 FEB 1983 4:29:17 17:55

6 904 VAŠÍNOVÁ Marcela
Czech Republic

CZE 30 MAY 1989 4:29:29 18:07

7 907 FONT Julia
Spain

ESP 30 MAR 1994 4:29:49 18:27

8 914 TANGUY Audrey
France

FRA 5 JAN 1988 4:30:04 18:42

9 927 WILHEM Ariane
Switzerland

SUI 5 DEC 1992 4:32:56 21:34

10 917 TAYLOR Sharon
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 10 AUG 1979 4:41:26 30:04

11 923 KESSLER Julia
Italy

ITA 26 JUL 1993 4:41:39 30:17

12 921 BANI Barbara
Italy

ITA 20 JUN 1986 4:45:15 33:53

13 912 PARADAN Laure
France

FRA 7 DEC 1996 4:47:15 35:53

14 916 JACKSON Nichola
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 13 NOV 1992 4:48:25 37:03

15 924 TRATNIK Petra
Slovenia

SLO 5 JUN 1988 4:49:01 37:39

16 902 MOERMAN Charlotte
Belgium

BEL 31 JUL 1994 4:51:25 40:03

17 909 VIVES Mónica
Spain

ESP 12 MAR 1984 4:52:14 40:52

18 922 CHIALVO Martina
Italy

ITA 14 SEP 1987 4:52:59 41:37

19 901 ROSEGGER Claudia
Austria

AUT 11 AUG 1974 5:00:05 48:43

20 920 OAKES Isobel
Ireland

IRL 16 MAY 1986 5:04:29 53:07

21 919 GIAZITZIDOU Christina
Greece

GRE 12 OCT 1989 5:08:10 56:48

22 903 MACUROVÁ Barbora
Czech Republic

CZE 5 AUG 1999 5:08:50 57:28

23 918 HAHNER Anna
Germany

GER 20 NOV 1989 5:16:55 1:05:33

24 905 HULGAARD Laura
Denmark

DEN 11 MAY 1978 5:41:59 1:30:37

925 ESCOBAR CARRON Sara
Switzerland

SUI 24 JUN 1980 DNF

Intermediate Times: 3.5km 20:48 911 L'HIRONDEL Blandine (FRA)

12.6km 1:16:59 911 L'HIRONDEL Blandine (FRA)

20.5km 2:08:22 911 L'HIRONDEL Blandine (FRA)

31.8km 2:56:08 911 L'HIRONDEL Blandine (FRA)

36.5km 3:16:38 911 L'HIRONDEL Blandine (FRA)

45.7km 4:01:59 911 L'HIRONDEL Blandine (FRA)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish
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Results
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Distance: 48200 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 France (FRA) 12

911 L'HIRONDEL Blandine 4:11:22 1 1

913 SAGNES Mathilde 4:22:42 3 3

914 TANGUY Audrey 4:30:04 8 8

912 PARADAN Laure 4:47:15 13

2 Spain (ESP) 14

908 GIL Nuria 4:18:16 2 2

906 COMET Anna 4:29:17 5 5

907 FONT Julia 4:29:49 7 7

909 VIVES Mónica 4:52:14 17

3 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 28

915 DAVIS Eleanor 4:28:50 4 4

917 TAYLOR Sharon 4:41:26 10 10

916 JACKSON Nichola 4:48:25 14 14

4 Italy (ITA) 41

923 KESSLER Julia 4:41:39 11 11

921 BANI Barbara 4:45:15 12 12

922 CHIALVO Martina 4:52:59 18 18

Switzerland (SUI) NM

927 WILHEM Ariane 4:32:56 9 9

925 ESCOBAR CARRON Sara DNF

European Athletics Off-Road Running Championships
El Paso (Spain)
1-3 July 2022

Trail Team Senior Women

Final

SAT 
2 JUL 2022
8:00   

Results

ATHWTRAILCUPSENIOR----------------_C73X 1.0 Report Created  SAT 2 JUL 2022 14:16     Page 1/1



Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 617 CACHARD Sylvain
France

FRA 25 DEC 1998 1:06:02

2 633 MAESTRI Cesare
Italy

ITA 12 NOV 1993 1:06:42 0:40

3 656 ROLLI Dominik
Switzerland

SUI 19 FEB 1996 1:07:41 1:39

4 604 INNERHOFER Manuel
Austria

AUT 9 JUL 1995 1:08:22 2:20

5 632 CHEVRIER Xavier
Italy

ITA 17 MAR 1990 1:08:23 2:21

6 603 INNERHOFER Hans-Peter
Austria

AUT 9 JUL 1995 1:08:32 2:30

7 625 RICHARDS Christopher
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 19 MAY 1998 1:08:48 2:46

8 614 CORBERA Miquel
Spain

ESP 16 NOV 1999 1:08:57 2:55

9 637 VENDER Alberto
Italy

ITA 28 MAY 1996 1:09:05 3:03

10 655 MATHYS Christian
Switzerland

SUI 13 MAR 1987 1:09:12 3:10

11 642 FÆRØ Halfdan-Emil
Norway

NOR 7 JUN 1991 1:09:14 3:12

12 615 GARCÍA Alejandro
Spain

ESP 3 SEP 1992 1:09:15 3:13

13 634 MERLI Luca
Italy

ITA 10 MAR 2000 1:09:43 3:41

14 653 LUSTENBERGER Daniel
Switzerland

SUI 4 AUG 1992 1:09:49 3:47

15 627 ZEUS Maximilian
Germany

GER 11 JUL 1995 1:10:01 3:59

16 640 DAHL SOMMERSETH Stian
Norway

NOR 16 JAN 1997 1:10:10 4:08

17 608 KOVÁŘ Jáchym
Czech Republic

CZE 25 MAY 1996 1:10:16 4:14

18 624 NICHOLLS Maximilian
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 6 JUL 1996 1:10:30 4:28

19 648 BEČAN Timotej
Slovenia

SLO 7 AUG 1996 1:10:36 4:34

19 620 ROBERT Loïc
France

FRA 25 JAN 1999 1:10:36 4:34

21 619 RANCON Julien
France

FRA 18 NOV 1980 1:10:53 4:51

22 652 HUNT Jérémy
Switzerland

SUI 24 MAR 1992 1:11:19 5:17

23 626 STEWARD Joe
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 19 AUG 1996 1:12:21 6:19

24 230 MICALLEF Luke
Malta

MLT 25 NOV 1989 1:12:42 6:40

25 613 ALBERT Guillermo
Spain

ESP 11 SEP 1996 1:13:01 6:59

26 618 LONCHAMPT Rémi
France

FRA 15 NOV 2000 1:13:13 7:11

27 616 MIRABEL Mario
Spain

ESP 23 SEP 1991 1:14:04 8:02

28 606 BRLICA Pavel
Czech Republic

CZE 1 NOV 1993 1:14:24 8:22

29 628 JUHÁSZ Patrik
Hungary

HUN 29 NOV 2002 1:14:33 8:31

30 605 WEYNAND William
Belgium

BEL 24 MAR 1992 1:14:38 8:36

31 651 ŠPANRING Klemen
Slovenia

SLO 21 FEB 2002 1:14:39 8:37

European Athletics Off-Road Running Championships
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1-3 July 2022
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

32 646 LOPES Carlos
Portugal

POR 15 MAR 1981 1:14:43 8:41

33 641 DYRHOVDEN Joel
Norway

NOR 12 MAY 1989 1:15:07 9:05

34 623 KNOWLES Matthew
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 24 DEC 2002 1:15:41 9:39

35 609 VOLÁK Ondřej
Czech Republic

CZE 13 APR 2000 1:16:56 10:54

36 629 JOHNSTON Timothy
Ireland

IRL 11 JUN 1991 1:16:59 10:57

37 638 SPITERI Simon
Malta

MLT 1 APR 1992 1:17:05 11:03

38 647 PEREIRA Tiago
Portugal

POR 1 MAR 1984 1:17:10 11:08

39 610 BODERSKOV Max
Denmark

DEN 7 NOV 1987 1:17:18 11:16

40 644 COSTA César
Portugal

POR 10 JAN 1976 1:18:15 12:13

41 602 HARTINGER Markus
Austria

AUT 20 APR 1988 1:18:36 12:34

42 649 BREGAR Gasper
Slovenia

SLO 20 SEP 1990 1:18:37 12:35

43 630 KEVAN James
Ireland

IRL 25 JAN 1987 1:19:03 13:01

44 631 MCEVOY Barry
Ireland

IRL 20 JAN 1989 1:19:35 13:33

45 645 GONÇALVES Marcelo
Portugal

POR 19 JUN 1998 1:20:25 14:23

46 611 DAM Nikolaj Maegaard
Denmark

DEN 2 MAR 1990 1:21:33 15:31

47 612 POUL Anders
Denmark

DEN 15 AUG 1984 1:21:51 15:49

48 639 TANTI Aidan
Malta

MLT 25 APR 1989 1:27:56 21:54

49 601 KËLLEZI Ilir
Albania

ALB 8 JUL 1988 1:34:33 28:31

643 SOMMER Anders Jacobsen
Norway

NOR 14 JUN 1997 DNF

607 CHRASCINA Marek
Czech Republic

CZE 16 SEP 1997 DNS

Intermediate Times: 2.5Km 11:49 633 MAESTRI Cesare (ITA)

8.9km 34:21 617 CACHARD Sylvain (FRA)

15.3km 58:23 617 CACHARD Sylvain (FRA)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start
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Distance: 17800 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Italy (ITA) 16

633 MAESTRI Cesare 1:06:42 2 2

632 CHEVRIER Xavier 1:08:23 5 5

637 VENDER Alberto 1:09:05 9 9

634 MERLI Luca 1:09:43 13

2 Switzerland (SUI) 27

656 ROLLI Dominik 1:07:41 3 3

655 MATHYS Christian 1:09:12 10 10

653 LUSTENBERGER Daniel 1:09:49 14 14

652 HUNT Jérémy 1:11:19 22

3 France (FRA) 41.50

617 CACHARD Sylvain 1:06:02 1 1

620 ROBERT Loïc 1:10:36 19 19.50

619 RANCON Julien 1:10:53 21 21

618 LONCHAMPT Rémi 1:13:13 26

4 Spain (ESP) 45

614 CORBERA Miquel 1:08:57 8 8

615 GARCÍA Alejandro 1:09:15 12 12

613 ALBERT Guillermo 1:13:01 25 25

616 MIRABEL Mario 1:14:04 27

5 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 48

625 RICHARDS Christopher 1:08:48 7 7

624 NICHOLLS Maximilian 1:10:30 18 18

626 STEWARD Joe 1:12:21 23 23

623 KNOWLES Matthew 1:15:41 34

6 Austria (AUT) 51

604 INNERHOFER Manuel 1:08:22 4 4

603 INNERHOFER Hans-Peter 1:08:32 6 6

602 HARTINGER Markus 1:18:36 41 41

7 Norway (NOR) 60

642 FÆRØ Halfdan-Emil 1:09:14 11 11

640 DAHL SOMMERSETH Stian 1:10:10 16 16

641 DYRHOVDEN Joel 1:15:07 33 33

643 SOMMER Anders Jacobsen DNF

8 Czech Republic (CZE) 80

608 KOVÁŘ Jáchym 1:10:16 17 17

606 BRLICA Pavel 1:14:24 28 28

609 VOLÁK Ondřej 1:16:56 35 35

607 CHRASCINA Marek DNS
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Distance: 17800 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

9 Slovenia (SLO) 92.50

648 BEČAN Timotej 1:10:36 19 19.50

651 ŠPANRING Klemen 1:14:39 31 31

649 BREGAR Gasper 1:18:37 42 42

10 Portugal (POR) 110

646 LOPES Carlos 1:14:43 32 32

647 PEREIRA Tiago 1:17:10 38 38

644 COSTA César 1:18:15 40 40

645 GONÇALVES Marcelo 1:20:25 45

11 Ireland (IRL) 123

629 JOHNSTON Timothy 1:16:59 36 36

630 KEVAN James 1:19:03 43 43

631 MCEVOY Barry 1:19:35 44 44

12 Denmark (DEN) 132

610 BODERSKOV Max 1:17:18 39 39

611 DAM Nikolaj Maegaard 1:21:33 46 46

612 POUL Anders 1:21:51 47 47
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 424 MATTIO Elia
Italy

ITA 19 JUN 2003 21:45

2 407 VILLAMUERA Marcos
Spain

ESP 27 JUN 2004 21:49 0:04

3 415 GRANT Finlay
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 2 SEP 2003 21:53 0:08

4 408 BERTHOU Anatole
France

FRA 9 APR 2004 21:58 0:13

5 414 GILMOUR Fraser
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 17 NOV 2004 22:11 0:26

6 405 OSANZ Álvaro
Spain

ESP 15 JAN 2003 22:20 0:35

7 402 PLACATKA Matěj
Czech Republic

CZE 5 AUG 2004 22:24 0:39

8 413 CORDEN Edward
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 26 JAN 2003 22:26 0:41

9 411 THEROND Antonin
France

FRA 5 JUL 2003 22:32 0:47

10 406 VENERO Fabián
Spain

ESP 27 JUL 2004 22:39 0:54

11 417 CRUDGINGTON Tom
Ireland

IRL 17 SEP 2004 22:41 0:56

12 409 LE PALABE Mélaine
France

FRA 27 JAN 2003 22:47 1:02

13 420 BARDEA Matteo
Italy

ITA 20 APR 2003 22:52 1:07

14 423 GIOLITTI Simone
Italy

ITA 24 JAN 2003 23:01 1:16

15 427 PRITRŽNIK Maj
Slovenia

SLO 8 AUG 2004 23:08 1:23

16 404 CASTILLO Jan
Spain

ESP 6 FEB 2004 23:13 1:28

17 410 SIMONEAU Marius
France

FRA 6 MAY 2004 23:25 1:40

18 429 MARTI Mickael
Switzerland

SUI 3 SEP 2004 23:53 2:08

19 416 O'DOWD Benjamin
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 25 SEP 2003 23:57 2:12

20 401 BÍLEK David
Czech Republic

CZE 30 MAY 2003 24:19 2:34

21 428 FREUND Jonas
Switzerland

SUI 8 JUN 2003 24:41 2:56

22 403 STRÁNSKÝ Filip
Czech Republic

CZE 15 JAN 2004 25:15 3:30

23 419 SMITH Ryan
Ireland

IRL 13 JAN 2004 25:35 3:50

24 426 GOMES Miguel
Portugal

POR 10 JAN 2003 28:07 6:22

425 ZEN Mattia
Italy

ITA 2 JUL 2003 DNF

418 MC GINLEY Sean
Ireland

IRL 20 APR 2003 DNS

Intermediate Times: 2.7km 10:27 414 GILMOUR Fraser (GBR)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start
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Distance: 5400 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 16

415 GRANT Finlay 21:53 3 3

414 GILMOUR Fraser 22:11 5 5

413 CORDEN Edward 22:26 8 8

416 O'DOWD Benjamin 23:57 19

2 Spain (ESP) 18

407 VILLAMUERA Marcos 21:49 2 2

405 OSANZ Álvaro 22:20 6 6

406 VENERO Fabián 22:39 10 10

404 CASTILLO Jan 23:13 16

3 France (FRA) 25

408 BERTHOU Anatole 21:58 4 4

411 THEROND Antonin 22:32 9 9

409 LE PALABE Mélaine 22:47 12 12

410 SIMONEAU Marius 23:25 17

4 Italy (ITA) 28

424 MATTIO Elia 21:45 1 1

420 BARDEA Matteo 22:52 13 13

423 GIOLITTI Simone 23:01 14 14

425 ZEN Mattia DNF

5 Czech Republic (CZE) 49

402 PLACATKA Matěj 22:24 7 7

401 BÍLEK David 24:19 20 20

403 STRÁNSKÝ Filip 25:15 22 22

Ireland (IRL) NM

417 CRUDGINGTON Tom 22:41 11 11

419 SMITH Ryan 25:35 23 23

418 MC GINLEY Sean DNS
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 746 MATHYS Maude
Switzerland

SUI 14 JAN 1987 1:17:30

2 738 FLOREA Monica Madalina
Romania

ROU 3 FEB 1993 1:18:38 1:08

3 716 ADKIN Scout
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 16 AUG 1993 1:19:35 2:05

4 728 BOTTARELLI Sara
Italy

ITA 8 OCT 1990 1:20:20 2:50

5 711 SAAPUNKI Susanna
Finland

FIN 14 OCT 1992 1:20:55 3:25

6 729 GAGGI Alice
Italy

ITA 8 SEP 1987 1:21:16 3:46

7 744 GEMPERLE Natalia
Switzerland

SUI 9 DEC 1990 1:21:26 3:56

8 708 ITURBE Onditz
Spain

ESP 12 APR 1991 1:21:31 4:01

9 747 STUTZ Flavia
Switzerland

SUI 19 JUL 1996 1:22:22 4:52

10 705 ŠVESTKOVÁ STRUŽKOVÁ Hana
Czech Republic

CZE 18 NOV 1983 1:22:27 4:57

11 717 AVERY Kate
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 10 OCT 1991 1:22:41 5:11

12 733 SLOTBOOM Giselle
Netherlands

NED 9 MAR 1993 1:22:50 5:20

13 724 MCCORMACK Sarah
Ireland

IRL 19 AUG 1986 1:22:52 5:22

14 730 GHELFI Francesca
Italy

ITA 22 NOV 1996 1:23:18 5:48

15 702 SCHORNÁ MATYÁŠOVÁ Pavla
Czech Republic

CZE 14 JAN 1980 1:23:39 6:09

16 707 CARRION Gisela
Spain

ESP 7 JAN 1994 1:23:51 6:21

17 718 PAGE Holly
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 17 AUG 2000 1:24:03 6:33

18 719 RUSSELL Hannah
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 4 NOV 1997 1:24:07 6:37

19 713 PONCET Elise
France

FRA 17 NOV 1995 1:24:11 6:41

20 712 DEWALLE Christel
France

FRA 3 JUL 1983 1:24:33 7:03

21 734 BERSAGEL Annie
Norway

NOR 30 MAR 1983 1:25:18 7:48

22 703 STRÁNSKÁ Adéla
Czech Republic

CZE 8 SEP 1991 1:25:26 7:56

23 709 MARTÍN Yolanda
Spain

ESP 18 FEB 1993 1:26:12 8:42

24 726 BECCARIA Lorenza
Italy

ITA 8 MAY 1997 1:27:02 9:32

25 715 VIGNOT Laura
France

FRA 31 OCT 1991 1:27:11 9:41

26 742 KOLIGAR Mojca
Slovenia

SLO 30 MAR 1982 1:27:12 9:42

27 735 LILLESKARE Anita
Norway

NOR 22 AUG 1978 1:27:32 10:02

28 710 MONTOYA Laia
Spain

ESP 26 MAR 2001 1:27:38 10:08

29 739 MUTTER Ingrid
Romania

ROU 15 JUN 1992 1:28:33 11:03

30 714 SERBAN-PENHOAT Louise
France

FRA 17 JUN 1998 1:29:19 11:49

31 736 MARKHUS Nora
Norway

NOR 25 AUG 1997 1:29:54 12:24
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

32 720 SEEFELD Annika
Germany

GER 20 JUL 1996 1:30:23 12:53

33 704 STRÁNSKÁ Michaela
Czech Republic

CZE 7 APR 1997 1:30:58 13:28

34 706 EVENSEN Ulrikke
Denmark

DEN 23 DEC 1994 1:31:06 13:36

35 737 SANGESLAND Ingvild
Norway

NOR 22 MAR 1994 1:31:44 14:14

36 721 HORVÁTH Tímea
Hungary

HUN 5 SEP 1994 1:31:58 14:28

37 701 BALANCIER Sarah
Belgium

BEL 31 AUG 1984 1:33:17 15:47

38 722 ELVIN Jennifer
Ireland

IRL 27 JUN 1985 1:33:52 16:22

39 741 DRAŠLER Varineja
Slovenia

SLO 25 DEC 1995 1:34:43 17:13

40 723 HOWLEY Roisin
Ireland

IRL 6 MAY 1994 1:35:08 17:38

41 725 MONAGHAN Edel
Ireland

IRL 2 SEP 1998 1:36:03 18:33

42 740 PISCU Andreea Alina
Romania

ROU 9 JUN 1996 1:39:20 21:50

43 743 ZUPANČIČ VALANT Dominika
Slovenia

SLO 25 SEP 1999 1:40:23 22:53

44 732 ABDILLA Tara
Malta

MLT 6 APR 1985 1:44:37 27:07

745 KELLER Elin
Switzerland

SUI 17 FEB 1999 DNS

Intermediate Times: 2.5km 13:51 716 ADKIN Scout (GBR)

8.9km 40:37 746 MATHYS Maude (SUI)

15.3km 1:08:49 746 MATHYS Maude (SUI)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start
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Distance: 17800 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Switzerland (SUI) 17

746 MATHYS Maude 1:17:30 1 1

744 GEMPERLE Natalia 1:21:26 7 7

747 STUTZ Flavia 1:22:22 9 9

745 KELLER Elin DNS

2 Italy (ITA) 24

728 BOTTARELLI Sara 1:20:20 4 4

729 GAGGI Alice 1:21:16 6 6

730 GHELFI Francesca 1:23:18 14 14

726 BECCARIA Lorenza 1:27:02 24

3 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 31

716 ADKIN Scout 1:19:35 3 3

717 AVERY Kate 1:22:41 11 11

718 PAGE Holly 1:24:03 17 17

719 RUSSELL Hannah 1:24:07 18

4 Czech Republic (CZE) 47

705 ŠVESTKOVÁ STRUŽKOVÁ Hana 1:22:27 10 10

702 SCHORNÁ MATYÁŠOVÁ Pavla 1:23:39 15 15

703 STRÁNSKÁ Adéla 1:25:26 22 22

704 STRÁNSKÁ Michaela 1:30:58 33

5 Spain (ESP) 47

708 ITURBE Onditz 1:21:31 8 8

707 CARRION Gisela 1:23:51 16 16

709 MARTÍN Yolanda 1:26:12 23 23

710 MONTOYA Laia 1:27:38 28

6 France (FRA) 64

713 PONCET Elise 1:24:11 19 19

712 DEWALLE Christel 1:24:33 20 20

715 VIGNOT Laura 1:27:11 25 25

714 SERBAN-PENHOAT Louise 1:29:19 30

7 Romania (ROU) 73

738 FLOREA Monica Madalina 1:18:38 2 2

739 MUTTER Ingrid 1:28:33 29 29

740 PISCU Andreea Alina 1:39:20 42 42

8 Norway (NOR) 79

734 BERSAGEL Annie 1:25:18 21 21

735 LILLESKARE Anita 1:27:32 27 27

736 MARKHUS Nora 1:29:54 31 31

737 SANGESLAND Ingvild 1:31:44 35
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Distance: 17800 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

9 Ireland (IRL) 91

724 MCCORMACK Sarah 1:22:52 13 13

722 ELVIN Jennifer 1:33:52 38 38

723 HOWLEY Roisin 1:35:08 40 40

725 MONAGHAN Edel 1:36:03 41

10 Slovenia (SLO) 108

742 KOLIGAR Mojca 1:27:12 26 26

741 DRAŠLER Varineja 1:34:43 39 39

743 ZUPANČIČ VALANT Dominika 1:40:23 43 43
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1 524 WALDAL Ida
Norway

NOR 18 JUN 2004 24:37

2 513 WHITAKER Eve
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 28 JUL 2005 25:33 0:56

3 522 VICARI Axelle
Italy

ITA 13 JAN 2003 25:39 1:02

4 506 CLÉMENT Nélie
France

FRA 10 FEB 2003 25:57 1:20

5 508 TROCELLIER Pauline
France

FRA 16 SEP 2004 26:21 1:44

6 521 HOFER Anna
Italy

ITA 5 MAR 2005 26:23 1:46

7 504 REBOLLO Gemma
Spain

ESP 24 JUN 2003 26:32 1:55

8 505 BECK Lili
France

FRA 29 AUG 2005 26:57 2:20

9 509 BELL Georgia
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 11 SEP 2006 26:57 2:20

10 511 LANE Amelie
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 31 JAN 2006 27:10 2:33

11 507 SAPET Fannie
France

FRA 14 FEB 2004 27:11 2:34

12 514 MAG Fruzsina
Hungary

HUN 7 MAY 2003 27:15 2:38

13 531 SCHERLING Aina
Switzerland

SUI 2 MAY 2005 27:16 2:39

14 501 GIESELOVÁ Iva
Czech Republic

CZE 20 MAR 2004 27:34 2:57

15 520 GIOVANETTI Luna
Italy

ITA 31 AUG 2003 28:12 3:35

16 530 NOVAK Ana
Slovenia

SLO 28 SEP 2006 28:18 3:41

17 502 BATLLE Blanca
Spain

ESP 25 JUL 2004 28:23 3:46

18 510 HEDLEY Isla
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 30 JUL 2005 28:52 4:15

19 526 DAN Vasilena Diana
Romania

ROU 1 JAN 2006 29:06 4:29

20 518 BAGNUS Matilde
Italy

ITA 7 JUL 2004 29:07 4:30

21 503 GONFAUS Martina
Spain

ESP 5 SEP 2004 29:33 4:56

22 532 SCHERLING Sina
Switzerland

SUI 26 FEB 2003 29:47 5:10

23 529 VAINER Bianca Maria
Romania

ROU 26 FEB 2004 29:54 5:17

24 517 KEHOE Hannah
Ireland

IRL 28 AUG 2004 30:03 5:26

25 515 GREENE Amy
Ireland

IRL 20 MAY 2004 30:17 5:40

26 528 ȚICALEAC Stefania
Romania

ROU 8 DEC 2005 30:51 6:14

27 516 KEANE Claragh
Ireland

IRL 4 MAY 2004 31:58 7:21

28 525 RIBEIRO Carolina
Portugal

POR 11 FEB 2003 33:07 8:30

29 527 MOROSAN Anca Mirela
Romania

ROU 7 OCT 2003 35:47 11:10

Intermediate Times: 2.7km 12:21 513 WHITAKER Eve (GBR)
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Distance: 5400 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 France (FRA) 17

506 CLÉMENT Nélie 25:57 4 4

508 TROCELLIER Pauline 26:21 5 5

505 BECK Lili 26:57 8 8

507 SAPET Fannie 27:11 11

2 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 21

513 WHITAKER Eve 25:33 2 2

509 BELL Georgia 26:57 9 9

511 LANE Amelie 27:10 10 10

510 HEDLEY Isla 28:52 18

3 Italy (ITA) 24

522 VICARI Axelle 25:39 3 3

521 HOFER Anna 26:23 6 6

520 GIOVANETTI Luna 28:12 15 15

518 BAGNUS Matilde 29:07 20

4 Spain (ESP) 45

504 REBOLLO Gemma 26:32 7 7

502 BATLLE Blanca 28:23 17 17

503 GONFAUS Martina 29:33 21 21

5 Romania (ROU) 68

526 DAN Vasilena Diana 29:06 19 19

529 VAINER Bianca Maria 29:54 23 23

528 ȚICALEAC Stefania 30:51 26 26

527 MOROSAN Anca Mirela 35:47 29

6 Ireland (IRL) 76

517 KEHOE Hannah 30:03 24 24

515 GREENE Amy 30:17 25 25

516 KEANE Claragh 31:58 27 27
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